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CIRCUIT COURT OF

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI| JACKSON COUNTY, MO

AT

POLICE NO.: 19-001421
PROSECUTOR NO.: 095450109

OCN:

STATE OF MISSOURI, )

PLAINTIFF, )

VS. )

)

JAMES T. BULLOCK )
3024 Bellefontaine ) CASE NO. 1916-CR

Kansas City, MO 64127 ) DIVISION

DOB: 10/09/1986 )

Race/Sex: B/M )

)

DEFENDANT. )

COMPILAINT

Count I. Attempted Robbery - 1st Degree (570.023-001Y20171212.1)

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon
information and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Class B felony of an
attempt to commit the offense of robbery in the first degree, punishable upon conviction
under Section 558.011 and 564.011, RSMo, in that on or about January 6, 2019, in the
County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant tried to gain entry to a 2003 gold
Honda Accord, a vehicle operated by_, by pulling the door handle, stating
that he needed to take her vehicle and that he had a gun and such conduct was a substantial
step toward the commission of the crime of robbery in the first degree, and was done for
the purpose of committing such robbery in the first degree.

The range of punishment for a class B felony is imprisonment in the custody of the
Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than five (5) years and not
to exceed fifteen (15) years.

Count II. Attempted Stealing - Motor Vehicle/watercraft/aircraft (570.030-
038Y20172404.1)

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon
information and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 570.030, RSMo,
committed the class E felony of stealing, punishable upon conviction under Sections
558.002, 558.011 and 564.011, RSMo, in that on or about January 6th, 2019, in the County
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of Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant demanded that give him the
vehicle she was operating, a 2006 silver Toyota Sienna, and such conduct was a substantial
step toward the commission of the crime of stealing and was done for the purpose of
committing such stealing.

The range of punishment for a class E felony is imprisonment in the custody of the
Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not to exceed four (4) years; or by
imprisonment for a special term not to exceed one (1) year in the county jail or other
authorized penal institution.

Count III. Resisting/interfering With Arrest For A Felony (575.150-001Y20174801.0)

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon
information and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 575.150, RSMo,
committed the class E felony of resisting an arrest, punishable upon conviction under
Sections 558.002 and 558.011, RSMo, in that on or about January 6, 2019, in the County of
Jackson, State of Missouri, Ofﬁcer_, a law enforcement officer, was
making an arrest of defendant for attempted robbery in the first degree, and the defendant
knew or reasonably should have known that the officer(s) was making an arrest, and, for
the purpose of preventing the officer(s) from effecting the arrest, resisted the arrest of
defendant by using or threatening the use of violence or physical force.

The range of punishment for a class E felony is imprisonment in the custody of the
Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not to exceed four (4) years; or by
imprisonment for a special term not to exceed one (1) year in the county jail or other
authorized penal institution.

The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are contained in the
attached statement(s) of facts, made a part hereof and submitted as a basis upon which this
court may find the existence of probable cause.

Wherefore, the Prosecuting Attorney prays that an arrest warrant be issued as
provided by law.
JEAN PETERS BAKER
Prosecuting Attorney
Jackson County, Missouri

by,

/s/ Kristiane N. Bryant
Kristiane N. Bryant (#69524)
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
415 E. 12th St.

Floor TM

Kansas City, MO 64106

(816) 881-3597
KNBryant@jacksongov.org
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WITNESSES:

1.
2. DET Bonita Y. Cannon, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106
3. DET Jason C. Findley, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106

s

Office, 415 E. 12" Street, Kansas City, MO 64106
6. DET Heather D. Leslie, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106

, Kansas City, MO 64106

0. I

10. DET Timothy R. Taylor, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106
11. DET Nathan S. VanVickle, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106
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PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT FORM JACKSON COUNTY, MO
Date: 01/06/2019 CRN: 19-001421719-001439

I, Det. Jason Findley #5439 of the Kansas City, Missouri Police Department
(Name and identify law enforcement officer, or person having information as probable cause.)

knowing that false statements on this form are punishable by law, state that the facts contained herein are true.

I have probable cause to believe that on  01/06/2019 ,at 40" St and Walnut Ave. in
(Date) (Address)
Kansas City, Jackson Missouri James T. Bullock
(County) (Name of Offender(s))

b/m, 10/09/1 986- committed one or more criminal offense(s).

The facts supporting this belief are as follows:

On 01/06/2019, at 0917 hours, Officers were dispatched on an Armed Robbery in progress. Upon arrival
officers observed a male matching the description provided by dispatch. After a short foot pursuit ensued, the
officers were taking the suspect into custody when the suspect started fighting with the officers and grabbed one
of the officers’ duty weapons. The second officer then fired two shots at the suspect striking him. Two Armed
Robbery/Atteﬁﬂed Carjacking victims were identified and provided formal statements.

Victim one | responded to police headquarters and provided a formal statement. stated she was driving
south on Walnut Ave when she observed an unknown black male, later identified as the SUSPECT (Bullock,
James T. b/m, 10/09/1986) walking North towards her vehicle. Bullock held his hand out and remained in
front of her vehicle causing her to stop. Bullock then demanded her vehicle. She locked the doors and began
back away from Bullock. Bullock continued to follow her demanding her vehicle. He then made a statement
to M@ having kids in the vehicle, so he left and began to walk westbound. [Jfthen got the attention of witness

one [l a security guard for Midtown Baptist Temple, 3953 Walnut St. KC, MO 641 11, who attempted to
contact Bullock.

-Nas located and responded to police headquarters to provide a formal statement. Il stated he was working
as a Security Guard when he observed Bullock following i} Il hcard Jlsay, <He is trying to break into
cars” at which point [JJattempted to contact Bullock. Bullock was fleeing the scene westbound when i
began to follow him. When ot to the parking lot on the north east corner of 40™ St and Main he observed
Bullock trying to get into a second vehicle, which was later determined to belong to victim two I N
further stated he was in the parking lot and witnessed two officers attempting to take Bullock into custody. He
said he saw Bullock grabbing one of the officers hand guns and he heard that officer say “He’s going for my
gun”. He then saw the second officer fire two shots, striking Bullock.

[l rcsponded to police headquarters to provide a formal statement. I tated she was parking her vehicle at
approximately 0915, in the parking lot on the north east corner of 40™ St and Main, when she observed Bullock
walking from the south in front of her vehicle. Bullock told her he needed her vehicle to which she said “No”
several times. She told him to leave and that she was calling 911. She picked up her phone to call 911, then
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Bullock began to pull on her driver’s side door attempting to gain access to her car. Bullock told . he had a
gun and needed her car. While [l was on the phone with 911, Bullock walked away from her vehicle. .was
contacted by [Jjwho was on the phone with 911 also and then followed in the direction of the Bullock.

One of the responding officers, victim three (- responded to police headquarters and provided a formal
statement. [l stated he and his partner were responding to an Armed Robbery in progress call when they
observed Bullock, who matched the description of the suspect, near 39™ St and Baltimore Ave. [Jills partner,
Officer/Suspect exited the vehicle and attempted to approach Bullock. Bullock began to flee the
scene, so initiated a foot pursuit. [Jfjgot into the driver’s seat of their police vehicle and drove south
on Baltimore Ave. and into a parking lot to the north east of Baltimore and Westport Rd. cbserved
Bullock, so he stopped his patrol vehicle and exited in an attempt to take Bullock into custody. NG and
Il:pproached Bullock, with their duty firearms pointed at Bullock. They gave verbal commands for Bullock
to get on the ground, which Bullock refused. -l;nd I 1o!stcred their duty weapons in an attempt take
Bullock into custody. As they were taking Bullock into custody Bullock grabbed i} s duty weapon and
attempted to take it out of his holster. [l yelled “Gun grab” and “He’s got my gun”, at which time | B
I < -draw his duty weapon. [jattempted to separate from Bullock as I <d two shots striking
Bullock. Once Bullock was on the ground -placed him into custody and began administering first aid to
Bullock.

Bullock was transported to an area hospital where he is being treated for his injuries and was unable to provide
a statement.

1 ) | . p! L B &
Printed Name Det. Jason Findley 5439 Signature(l Jedh = Moo 6 A5
The Court finds probable cause and directs the issu of a warrant this { é day of 72}1\] % M :
{ 1 /
/ / Judge
Circuit Court of ﬂﬂ({n(ﬁ/v County, State of Missouri.
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